8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-006471 O3MAY2018 | AW | CT
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 5002216 s 15 T os
D ECR-19-002619 18FEB2019 | TB CT
2150897~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL E | ECR-22-143866 2900N2022 | JWC | ROY
2150897-2? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150897-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150897-2 F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150897-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 5.33 mm [.210] -
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L1
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, SPRING SPADE - | ] 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 26
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 _ | _ 2119641 - | FEED CAM. AIR FEED D48
6.60-7.36 mm [.260-.290 [N - - T -] 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATION 7 7 7 - [REFREFREFREF  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
DPEL IR ICATION - ] 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED - (N 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- [ 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
TE@;ET@IEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B B R B I > 180372 SCR. SET_ FLT PNT. M3 X 100 70
- | ] 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
- L] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
R N N 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- [ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R A A 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE LE:S CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -4 444 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 7 N B 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
10 AWG OR 5.00mm2 |3 43+/-0.05 [.135+/-.002] 3.7 -l 2120127 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
12 AWG OR 3.00mm2 | 3.12+/-0.05 [.123+/-.002] 7.2 -l 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 |2.92+/-0.05 [.115+/-.002] 9.2 *WARN I NG maERERER 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER O
in ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ | f | f 21?2;2291 %gw HEREAEE%“-O jg
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I A A SRETI RN S0 oo o N
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O H R R R 51106555 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 16
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR I T I 1803517- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 14
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ 188838 [218008-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
R A A 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R N N 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
RECESMIT N Sl el idion St ST MY e T T os3s 1 [steieee Gt d
R A A 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
4. UNLESS SPECIFTED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
JULUMERT, 10000, -1 2021272 4-22281-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- ] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- | (N 1901696-4 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- [ 1901695-4 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 4040404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
N - | (N 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1
-1 2021272 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
JIN -] ] 240642~ 1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2] 3-1803002-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NI L] 1-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
S : : 6
- | ] 2-240641-5 SPACER 5
S : : 4
- - - - - 3
e - - ?
N 22 1-456430-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
~79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
I SRR CTARECARS TR CobTser e TRt SoGRm anTor | DV 23FEB20T8 — TE Connectivil
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;E?EE 23FE82018 % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23FEB2018 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON " e e Jecan brd Teed
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IG=2150897 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | o e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
T ‘_EJ & (44) -t U Y PE

| MECHANTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

WIZATION. DW&S_HUANG ?3FEB2018 C ) TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 23FEB2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 23FEB2018 |NAME
- | 7HANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON e % Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150897
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE |- SHEET ? OFA "

. i
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150897-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150897-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150897-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |5.33 mm [.210] F
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,SPRING SPADE W W TURIIEEE o o D o T
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - W 51195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 530
000 L Sb mn L2t 290 T 1] - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMM%MN Hanebsd 144 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
SPECIEICATION - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il B c119603-2 "EED CAM, POST FEED l4e
5361027 - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
- 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
- 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT — 21199431 |WASHER, SPACER 69
ST7E ;rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
10 AWG OR 5 00mm2 |3 43170 05 T 1354/ 0021 3 5 -1 217 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
12 AWG OR 3.00mm2 | 3.12+/-0.05 [.123+/-.002] 7.2 -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 |2 92+/-0 05 [ 115+/- 0021 9 2 - | - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- | 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 2] 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 272 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
*WARN NG -1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER O
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - [ T2 | 180235 [SCR, SKT KD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO —— } e O T j?
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 83 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zlﬁw%RToswmjm INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND CUUPET R AL AU R i e LS bR, SHT HD CAF, Roffo, M4 X 16 S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8. 29
Lfl -1 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
g?SNfCX?&SFWAgégﬁfnyEESEJJIﬁf{WﬁfkgggYéEggjﬁ§T§§§$ WTENBQHE i A 1-2168083-0 | 5CH, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 30 2o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T [752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 272 4-22281-1 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
4. BgéiagN%fE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 01004 o >0
-1 1901696-4 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-1 1901695-4 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
N - | 1] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (B
-1 272 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N 2406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 3-1803002-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | T ] 1-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
- -1- : : 6
-1 2-240641-5 SPACER 5
- -1 f f 4
- -T- f 3
T f 2
NEEREE 1-456430-8 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
78201 — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?EE 23FEBZOW8 % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23FEB2018 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSTON S I oigor End Tees
Cee L Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S zi <> {\ Zi ég Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%#Z::::::zk % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . 01| 00778 [Co21 50897 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

341ﬂiomm [MMQE I ‘lbWEF { E{ [> W\Y FJ{
Jz

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SET-UP

4 - ASEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
iijij\jTROKE
T 1875 UB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN ?3FEB2018 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK THANG ?3FEB2018 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?3FEB2018 [NaME
mm _L_JHANG Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150897
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



